Notice of race. Big Daddy 2021

Richmond Yacht Club, Richmond, California March 20th, 2021 Notice of Race Organizing Authority: Richmond Yacht Club, Pt. Richmond CA

1 RULES and more rules..

This regatta will be sailed in compliance with current Contra Costa County Covid-19 Health Orders. This Order requires that all individuals in Contra Costa County, over the age of 2 years, wear face coverings in accordance with guidance issued by the State of California. Richmond Yacht Club requires all individuals to wear face coverings at all times when on the docks or grounds of Richmond Yacht Club, and requires participants to maintain a 6 foot distance when not on your boat. The owner or skipper of each boat racing is responsible to determine their own "three households" with a max of 12 people.

1.1 The Racing Rules of Sailing will govern the races.

2. Entry Fee

Classes and PHRF - \$1.00/foot for Saturday's Pursuit Race. Register online only, and pay by credit card at www.richmondyc.org . Registration for Saturday ends on Thursday March 18th at 6PM.

3. Docking and Parking

Hoist and dock space will be available for nonmembers on Thursday and Friday before the race. Limited parking is available at RYC please don't park on Mallard Drive.

4. Saturday Pursuit race only

There will be a pursuit race for all classes and boats with current PHRF or BAMA certificates. The course is around Angel and Alcatraz Islands either way. The slowest rated boat will start at 12:00 noon. Monohulls racing as singlehanded, doublehanded, three household and multihulls will have separate trophies. Pursuit race trophies will be attempted to presented on the water as boats finish. Other trophies will be presented as boats finish or depending on condition's during the race.

5. Sailing Instructions

The Sailing Instructions and start times will be available on the RYC website (www.richmondyc.org) and at the club by 3PM on Friday March 19th.

6. Social Events

Due to current Contra Costa County restrictions, there will be no party darn it.

For further information, please contact Fred Paxton, Regatta Chair at f.paxton@comcast.net